TIS87-115 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ERIK S. JENG, BI-LING CHEN, WE	10-19-1999 HEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101174045
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101174045 Jinal documents or copy thereof.
FDIKS IENC BLUNC CHEN WE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
YU-CHUN HO & MING-HONG KUC	
dditional name(s) or conveying party(les) attach	
3. Nature of conveyance	Street Address:  123, Park Ave 3Rd
X Assignment Merger	
other	
5 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	0941480
Execution Date: 2/2/99  4. Application number(s) or patent numb	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (57 CFR 5.41). \$ 40,00
Internal Address:	Finched (37 CPR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DI	Enclosed
	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.  ZIP: 12603  8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number).
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DI	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.  ZIP: 12603 8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033

REEL: 010309 FRAME: 0072

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
FRIK S. JENG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  GF. No. 79. Hsin-Kung Rd.  Address Hsinchu, Taiwan  Taiwan, R.O.C.  Nationality	BI-LING CHEN  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  LF, NO. T. AHRIZ, LONG H3T, Sec. 1  Address Nei-Hu Rol.  Taipei, Taiwan  Taiwan, R.C.C.  Nationality
ASSIGNEE:  Vanguard International Semiconductor Control 123 Park Ave. 3  Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Taiwan, R.O.C.  Nationality	orp.
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%)  (check the following box/f foreig	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions on rights are also to be assigned)
x and in all foreign countries	

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

11

Method Of Fabricating A Capacitor Under Bit Line DRAM Structure Using Contact Hole Liners

PATENT REEL: 010309 FRAME: 0073

For $x$ U.S. and/or $x$ Foreign Rights
For X Application or U.S. Patent
By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:
WEI-RAY LIN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR The print name o
MING-HONG HO Type or print name of ASSIGNOR NO.19 Lane 100, Kung-Yuan W. Rol. Address Piny-Tung, Taiwan Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality
ASSIGNEE:
Vanguard International Semiconductor Corp. 123 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)  x and in all foreign countries
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Method Of Fabricating A Capacitor Under Bit Line DRAM Structure Using Contact Hole Liners

PATENT REEL: 010309 FRAME: 0074

(b) X U.S. pate	ent application executed on <u>hillo</u>	198 and 212199
(c) U.S. app	lication serial no.	filed on
	ent no.	
("/	(also check (e) if for	eign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any	legal equivalent thereof in a foreig	n country, including the right to clam priority
·		or said invention by the above application or any add as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
	ereby covenants that no assignmer I into which would conflict with this	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment.
pertinent facts and may be known and a proceeding related t	documents relating to said inventi accessible to ASSIGNOR and will to hereto and will promptly execute a	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all on and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as estify as to the same in any interference, litigation or and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives
or desirable to carr	vention and said Letters Patent ar y out the purposes thereof. REOF, I / We have signed this	to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary of signing)
or desirable to carr IN WITNESS WHE	vention and said Letters Patent ar y out the purposes thereof. REOF, I / We have signed this <u>OO</u> (Date o	nd said equivalents thereof which may be necessary
or desirable to carr IN WITNESS WHE  VARNING Date of s	vention and said Letters Patent ar y out the purposes thereof. REOF, I / We have signed this <u>OO</u> (Date o	of signing) cution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  Signature of Assignor(s)  Wei - Ray Lin  Ming-Hony Kuo
or desirable to carr IN WITNESS WHE シ/シ/ WARNING Date of s	vention and said Letters Patent are yout the purposes thereof.  REOF, I / We have signed this Old (Date of exemple)	of signing) Cution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  Signature of Assignor(a)  Wei - Ray Lin  May-Hony Luc

and which is found in

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/08/1999 | REEL: 010309 FRAME: 0075

\_\_Notarization of Legalization Page Added.